File Number: LM-2023-0083

City of New Haven

165 Church Street
New Haven, CT 06510
(203) 946-6483 (phone)

Signature Copy (203) 946-7476 (fax)
cityofnewhaven.com

Order: LM-2023-0083

File Number: LM-2023-0083

ORDER APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO A LEGAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
WITH THE LAW FIRM OF NEUBERT, PEPE & MONTEITH, P.C. IN CONNECTION
WITH THE CANAL DOCK BOATHOUSE PROJECT INCREASING THE MAXIMUM
COMPENSATION FROM $60,000 TO _$210,000 FROM FY 2022-2023 LINE ITEM
3C191957-58101

WHEREAS, on July 1, 2022, the City of New Haven, Connecticut (the “City") and the law
firm of Neubert, Pepe & Monteith, P.C. (the “Contractor”) entered into a legal service
agreement (A22-1826) to assist the City of New Haven with its legal services in connection
with the Canal Dock Boathouse in the amount of Sixty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents
($60,000.00); and

WHEREAS, the City has been and continues to be satisfied with all of the services
rendered to by the Contractor under the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor desire to amend the legal service agreement
futher to increase the compensation by an additional One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars
and Zero Cents ($150,000.00); and

WHEREAS, funds are available from Account Numbers 3C191957-58101; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED, by the New Haven Board of Alders, that the
maximum compensation to the existing legal service agreement with the law firm of
Neubert, Pepe & Monteith, P.C. in connection with the Canal Dock Boathouse Project be
increased from $60,000 to a total of $210,000.

This Order was Passed by the Board of Alders on 4/3/2023.

Attest, City Clerk W Date 3[ e 'Ls i3

4
\
Signed, City Clerk /W Date *' oY ) Le

Signed, Mayor . Date 14/ 7,((/ 7"7’3

City of New Haven Page 4 Printed on 4/4/23



